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Statement of Account

Statement Period
07/20/25 - 08/19/25

Access No. 21853755

Routing Number: 2560-7497-4

Questions about this Statement?
Toll-free in the U.S. 1-888-842-6328
For toll-free numbers when overseas,

visit navyfederal.org/overseas/

Collect internationally 1-703-255-8837

Say "Yes" to Paperless! View your
digital statements via Mobile or
Navy Federal Online Banking.

IMPORTANT CHANGE IN TERMS OF SERVICE EFFECTIVE AS OF 23 JUNE 2025
We are ameriding our funds availability policy concerning the deposit of checks into
consumer.and business accounts. The details of the change can be found here:
navyfederal.org/campaigns/emessage/change-in-terms-notice.html.

Please read this information carefully. If you have any questions, E_Iease contact Navy
Federal at 888-842-6328 or send us an eMessage via online banking.

Summary of your deposit accounts

Previous Deposits/ Withdrawals/ Ending YTD
Balance redits Debits Balance Dividends
Ever¥Da Checking
7191782270 $270.60 $6,488.24 $6,220.84 $538.00 $0.00
Membershiy Savings
322153282 $5.01 $2.126.01 $2,1.25 66 $5.36 $0.02
Totals $275.61 $8,614.25 $8,346.50 $543.36 $0.02
REMITTANCE RECEIVED AFTER STATEMENT:PERIOD WILL APPEAR ON YOUR NEXT STATEMENT
GARY R HICKS Il
DEPOSIT VOUCHER
21853755 {FOR MAIL USE ONLY. DO NOT SEND CASH THROUGH THE MAIL
DEPOSITS MAY NOT BE AVAILABLE FOR IMMEDIATE WITHDRAWAL)
MARK "X" TO CHANGE 7191782270 Checking
ADDRESS/ORDER *
ITEMS ON REVERSE 3221532827 Savings
NFCU
PO BOX 3100
MERRIFIELD VA 22119-3100 ToTAL

40571917822703221532427000000000000000000000000000000K
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Statement of Account
For GARY R HICKS Il

Checking
EveryDay Checking - 7191782270
Joint Owner(s): NONE
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Statement Period
07/20/25 - 08/19/25

Access No. 21853755

Date Transaction Detail Amount($) Balance($)
07-20 Beginning Balance 270.60
07-21 POS Debit- Debit Card 6870 07-18-25 Apple Cash Balance 1Infiniteloop CA 770.00- 499.40-
07-21 Optional Overdraft Protection Fee(s) 20.00- 519.40-
07-24 Deposit - ACH Paid From Soco Private Sec ACH Paymen 01 Atd1 817.33 297.93
07-25 Transfer From Shares 0.06 297.99
07-25 Transfer From Shares 3.00 300.99
07-25 Transfer From Shares 9.00 309.99
07-25 POS Debit- Debit Gard 6870 07-25:25 Discord™ Nitromont Discord.Com CA 9.99- 300.00
07-25 Transfer To Shares 290.00- 10.00
07-28 Transfer From Shares 270.00 280.00
07-28 POS Debit- Debit Card 6870 07-25-25 Apple Cash Sent MO 1Infiniteloop CA 10.00- 270.00
07-29 Deposit - ACH Paid From Uber USA 6787 Edi Paymnt 072925 308 278.08
07-29 Transfer From Shares 795 286.03
07-29 ATM Fee - Withdrawal 07-28-25 Pai ATM Lathrop CA 1.00- 285.03
07-29 ATM Withdrawal 07-28-25 Pai ATM Lathrop CA 28.50- 256.53
07-29 Paid To - Float Me, Cotp. Floatme Su Chk 2100002 4.99- 251.54
07-29 Paid To - Float Me, Corp. Floatme Su Chk 2100002 4.99- 246.55
07-31 Deposit - ACH Paid:From Soco Private Sec ACH Paymen 01Afd1 819.87 1,066.42
07-31 POS Debit- Debit Card 870 07-30-25 Verizon Agent Fee 800-922-0204 FL 10.06- 1,056.42
07-31 POS Debit- Debit Card 6870 07-30-25 Apple Gash Balance 1Infiniteloop CA 58.14- 998.28
07-31 POS Debit- Debit Card 6870 07-30-25 Vzwrlss*bill Pay V 800-922-0204 FL 188.39- 809.89
08-01 POS Credit Adjustment 6870 Transaction 08-01-25 Apple Cash Inst Xf Gupertino CA 47 .95 857.84
08-01 ATM Fee - Withdrawal 87-31-25 Pai ATM Lathrop CA 1.00- 856.84
08-01 ATM Withdrawal 07-31-25 Pai ATM Lathrop CA 28.50- 828.34
08-01 POS Debit- Debit Card 6870.07-31-25 Popeyes 3611 Vallejo. CA 20:19- 808.15
08-01 POS Debit- Debit Card 6870 07-31:25 Apple Cash Balance 1infiniteloop CA 490.00- 318.15

CHANGE OF ADDRESS

PLEASGE PRINT. USE BLUE OR BLACK BALL POINT PEN.

RANK/RATE NAME (FIRST M LAST} ACCOUNT NUMBERS AFFECTED
ADDRESS (MO, STREET)
City STATE ZIP CODE

SIGNATURE OF NAVY FEDERAL MEMBER

EFFECTIVE DATE (MO., DAY, YR.) HOME TELEPHONE NUMBER

- - { )

{

DAYTIME TELEPHONE NUMBER

i
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Statement of Account Access No. 21853755
For GARY R HICKS Il

EveryDay Checking - 7191782270 (Continued from previous page)
Joint Owner(s): NONE
Date Transaction Detail Amount($) Balance($)
08-04 POS Debit- Debit Card 6870 08-02-25 Ge* Crumbl Vallejo Crumblcookies UT 5.29- 312.86
08-04 POS Debit - Debit Card 6870 Transaction 08-01-25 Qyster Oyster Vallejo CA 25.56- 287.30
08-04 POS Debit- Debit Card 6870 08-02-25 Apple Gash Balance 1Infiniteloop CA 40.00- 247.30
08-04 POS Debit- Debit Card 6870 08-01-25 Gubesmart 3458 800-8001717 GA 86.50- 160.80
08-04 POS Debit- Debit Card 6870 08-01-25 Apple Cash Balance 1lInfiniteloop CA 163.00- 2.20-
08-04 POS Debit- Debit Card 6870 08-02-25 Apple Gash Balance 4lnfiniteloop CA 497.00- 499.20-
08-04 Optional Overdraft Protection Fee(s) 20.00- 519.20-
08-07 Deposit - ACH Paid From Soco Private Sec ACH Paymen 01Atd1 816.35 297.15
08-08 POS Credit Adjustment 8870 Transaction 08-08-25 Klover App Cash Ad Chicago IL 100.00 397.15
08-08 POS Credit Adjustment 6870 Transaction 08-08-25 Dailypay* New York Ny 241.01 638.16
08-08 Transfer From Shares 1.00 639.16
08-08 Transfer From Shares 35.00 674.16
08-08 Transfer From Shares 100.00 774.16
08-08 Transfer From Shares 297.00 1,071.16
08-08 Transfer From Shares 503.00 1,574.16
08-08 Transfer To Shares 200.00- 1,374.16
08-08 Transfer To Shares 297.00- 1,077.16
08-08 Transfer To Shares 538.00- 539.16
08-11 POS Credit Adjustment 6870 Transaction 08-11-25 Dailypay* New York Ny 46,01 585.17
08-11 POS Credit Adjustment 8870 Transaction 08-11-256 Dailypay* New York Ny 51.65 636.72
08-11 Transter From Shares 28.00 664.72
08-11 Transfer From Shares 71.01 735.73
08-11 POS Debit- Debit Card 6870 08-08-25 Domino's 8566 707-649-2640 CA 27.55- 708.18
08-11 POS Debit- Debit Card 6870 08-08-25 Apple CGash Balance 1Infiniteloop CA 35.00- 673.18
08-11 POS Debit - Debit Gard 8870 Transaction 08-08-25 USPS PO 05806401 2635 Vallejo

CA 1.008.60- 330.42-
08-11 Optional Overdraft Protection Fee(s) 20.00- 350.42-
08-12 POS Debit- Debit Card 6870 (8:11-25 Apple Cash Balance 1Infiniteloop CA 71.00- 421.42-
08-12 Optional Overdraft Protection Fee(s) 20.00- 441.42-
08-13 POS Debit- Debit Card 6870 08-12-25 Apple.Cash Balanee 1Infiniteloop CA 48.00- 489.42-
08-13 POS Debit- Debit Card 6870 08-12-25 Apple Cash Balance 1Infiniteloop TA 50.00- 539.42-
08-13 Optional Overdraft Protection Fee(s) 20.00- 559.42-
08-14 Deposit - ACH Paid From Check City Check City 01 Afd1 255.00 304.42-
08-14 Deposit - AGH Paid From Dailypay Soco Priva 01Afd1 469.43 165.01
08-15 Transfer From Shares 19.70 184.71
08-15 Transfer From Shares 20.00 204.71
08-15 Transfer From Shares 30.00 234.71
08-15 Transfer To Shares 165.00- 69.71
08-18 Transfer From Shares 38.64 108.35
08-18 POS Credit Adjustment 6870 Transaction 08-17-25 Tilt Cash Advance San Francisco

CA 10.00 118.35
08-18 POS Credit Adjustment 6870 Transaction 08-16-25 Moneytree - Instan Seattle WA 50.00 168.35
08-18 Deposit - ACH Paid From Postlakelend 8882049549 01Afd1 375.00 543.35
08-18 Transfer From Shares 2.00 545.35
08-18 Transfer From Shares 6.00 551.35
08-18 Transfer From Shares 11.00 562.35
08-18 Transfer From Shares 15.00 577.35
08-18 Transfer From Shares 15.00 592.35

08-18 Transfer From Shares 20.00 612.35



Page 4 of 6

NAVY @

FEDERAL

Credit Union Statement Period
PO Box 3000 « Merrifield, VA » 22119-3000 07/20/25 - 08/19/25

navyfederal.org

Statement of Account Access No. 21853755

For GARY R HICKS IlI

EveryDay Checking - 7191782270 (Continued from previous page)
Joint Owner(s): NONE

Date Transaction Detail Amount($) Balance($)
08-18 Transfer From Shares 38.00 650.35
08-18 Transfer From Shares 72.30 722.65
08-18 POS Debit- Debit Gard 6870 08-16-25 Chevron 0357298 Fairfield CA 4.70- 717.95
08-18 POS Debit- Debit Card 6870 08-16-25 Cc* Crumbl Vallejo Crumblcookies UT 5.29- 712.66
08-18 POS Debit- Debit Card 6870 08-15-25 Apple.Com/Bill 866-712-7753 UA 9.99- 702.67
08-18 POS Debit- Debit Card 6870 08-16-25 McDonald's F68 10 Vallejo CA 11.34- 691.33
08-18 POS Debit- Debit Card 6870 08-17-25 Starbuicks Store 09 Fairfield CA 12.45- 678.88
08-18 POS Debit- Debit Gard 6870 08-16-25 dack IN The Bax 05 Santa Rosa CA 13.08- 665.80
08-18 POS Debit- Debit Card 6870 08-16-25 Apple Gash Balance 1Infiniteloop CA 13.15- 652.65
08-18 POS Debit- Debit Card 6870 08-17-25 Chevron 0357298 Fairtield CA 15.00- 637.65
08-18 POS Debit- Debit Card 6870 08-16-25 Super+ * 1833-773- 844-461-2577 CA 15.00- 622.65
08-18 POS Debit- Debit Card 6870 08-17-25 Apple Cash Sent MO 1lInfiniteloop CA 15.00- 607.65
08-18 POS Debit- Debit Card 6870 D8:15-25 Apple:Com/Bill 866:712:7753 CA 19.99- 587.66
08-18 POS Debit- Debit Card 8870 08-15-25 Popeyes 13903 Rosemary@ghai CA 21.88- 565.78
08-18 POS Debit- Debit Card 8870 08-18-25 Chevron 0357298 Fairfield CA 22.14- 543.64
08-18 POS Debit- Debit Card 6870 08-17-25 Apple Cash Balance 1Infiniteloop CA 30.00- 513.64
08-18 Transter To Shares 15.00- 498.64
08-18 Transfer To Shares 49.00- 449.64
08-18 Transfer To Shares 342.00- 107.64
08-18 Paid To - Bright Money Membership Chk 8410676 39.00- 68.64
08-19 Deposit - AGH Paid From Ace Gash Express Loanpaymnt 01Afd2 255.00 323.64
08-19 Transter From Shares 19.00 342.64
08-19 Transfer From Shareg 30.00 372.64
08-19 Transfer From Shares 464.00 836.64
08-19 POS Debit- Debit Card 6870 08-18-25 Paypal *multimrket 402-935-7733 CA 1.24- 835.40
08-19 POS Debit- Debit Card 6870 08-18-25 Chevron 0357298 Fairfield CA 10.00- 825.40
08-19 POS Debit- Debit Card 6870 08-18-25 DD "doordash Wendy 855-973-1040 CA 18.24- 807.16
08-19 POS Debit- Debit Card 6870 08-18-25 Popeyes 13903 Rosemary@ghai CA 19.16- 788.00
08-19 POS Debit- Debit Card 6870 08-18-25 Chevron 0357298 Fairfield CA 20.00- 768.00
08-19 Transfer To Shares 230.00- 538.00
08-19 Ending Balance 538.00

Average Daily Balance - Gurrent Cycle: $50.13

ltems Paid
Date ltem Amount($) Date ltem Amount($)
07-29 ACH 499 08-13 POS 48.00
07-29 ACH 4.99 08-18 POS 5.29
08-18 ACH 39.00 08-18 POS 9.99
07-21 POS 770.00 08-18 POS 11.34
07-25 POS 9.99 08-18 POS 12.45
07-28 POS 10.00 08-18 POS 13.08
07-31 POS 58.14 08-18 POS 13.15
07-31 POS 188.39 08-18 POS 15.00
07-31 POS 10.00 08-18 POS 15.00
08-01 POS 490.00 08-18 POS 15.00
08-01 POS 20.19 08-18 POS 19.99
08-04 POS 25.56 08-18 POS 21.88
08-04 POS 40.00 08-18 POS 22.14
08-04 POS 86.50 08-18 POS 30.00
08-04 POS 163.00 08-18 POS 4,70
08-04 POS 497.00 08-19 POS 1.24
08-04 POS 5.29 08-19 POS 10.00
08-11 POS 35.00 08-19 POS 18.24
08-11 POS 1,003.60 08-19 POS 19.16
08-11 POS 5 08-19 POS 20.00
08-12 POS 71.00 07-29 ATMO 28.50
08-13 POsS 50.00 08-01 ATMO 28.50
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Statement of Account
For GARY R HICKS Il

Statement Period
07/20/25 - 08/19/25

Access No. 21853755
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Total Total
Fee(s) this period year-to-date*
Total Overdraft Fee(s) $100.00 $520.00
*As of the first statement period that begins in January of each year.
Savings
Membership Savings - 3221532827
Joint Owner(s): NONE
Date Transaction Detail Amount($) Balance($)
07-20 Beginning Balance 5.01
07-25 Transfer From Checking 290.00 295.01
07-25 Transfer To Checking 0.06- 294.95
07-25 Transfer To Checking 3.00- 291.95
07-25 Transfer To Checking 9.00- 282.95
07-28 Transfer To Checking 270.00- 12.95
07-29 Transfer To Checking 1.95- 5.00
07-31 Dividend 0.01 5.01
08-08 Transfer From Checking 200.00 205.01
08-08 Transfer From Checking 297.00 502.01
08-08 Transfer From Checking 5388.00 1,040.01
08-08 Transfer To Checking 1.00- 1,039.01
08-08 Transfer To Checking 35.00- 1,004.01
08-08 Transfer To Checking 100.00- 904.01
08-08 Transfer To Checking 297.00- 607.01
08-08 Transfer To Checking 503.00- 104.01
08-11 Transfer To Checking 28.00- 76.01
08-11 Transfer To Checking 71.01- 5.00
08-15 Transfer From Checking 165.00 170.00
08-15 Transfer To Checking 19.70- 150.30
08-15 Transfer To Checking 20.00- 130.30
08-15 Transfer To Checking 30.00- 100.30
08-18 Transfer From Checking 15.00 115.30
08-18 Transfer From Checking 49.00 164.30
08-18 Transfer From Checking 342.00 506.30
08-18 Transfer To Checking 38.64- 467.66
08-18 Transfer To Checking 2.00- 465.66
08-18 Transfer To Checking 6.00- 459.66
08-18 Transfer To Checking 11.00- 448.66
08-18 Transfer To Checking 15.00- 433.66
08-18 Transfer To Checking 15.00- 418.66
08-18 Transfer To Checking 20.00- 398.66
08-18 Transfer To Checking 38.00- 360.66
08-18 Transfer To Checking 72.30- 288.36
08-19 Transfer From Checking 230.00 518.36
08-19 Transfer To Checking 19.00- 499.36
08-19 Transfer To Checking 30.00- 469.36
08-19 Transfer To Checking 464.00- 5.36
08-19 Ending Balance 5.36

Your account earned $0.01, with an annual percentage vield earned of 0.37%, for the dividend period from 07-01-2025 through 07-31-2025
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For GARY R HICKS Il

Disclosure Information
® The interest charge on the Checking Line of Credit advances begins to accrue on the date an advance is posted to your account and continues to accrue daily on the unpaid principal balance.
* We calculate the interest charge on your account by applying the daily periadic rate to the "daily balance” of your account for each day in the billing cycle. To get the "daily balance”"
we take the beginning balance of your account each day, add any new advances or fees, and subtract any payments, credits, or unpaid interest charges.
® You may also determine the amount of interest charges by multiplying the "Balance Subject to Interest Rate” by the number of days in the biling cycle and the daily periodic rate. The "Balance
Subject to Interest Rate” disclosed in the Interest Charge Calculation table is the "average daily balance.” To calculate the "average daily balance” add up all the "daily balances” for
the hilling cycle and divide the total by the number of days in the billing cycle.
® |f there are two or more daily periodic rates imposed during the billing cycle, you may determine the amount of interest charges by multiplying each of the "Balances Subject to Interest Rate"
by the number of days the applicable rate was in effect and multiplying each of the results by the applicable daily periodic rate and adding the results together.
What to Do if You Think You Find a Mistake on Your Statement
Errors Related to a Checking Line of Credit Advance
If you think there is an error on your statement, write to us at:
Navy Federal Credit Union, PO Box 3000, Merrifield, VA 22119-3000;:01 by lax, 1:703-206-4244.
You may also contact us on the Web: navyfederal.org.
In your letter, give us the fallowing information:
® Account information: Your name and account number.
® Dollar amount: The dollar amount of the suspectéd arrar:
* Description of problem: If you think there is.an error on your bill, describe what you believe is wrong and why you believe it is a mistake.
You must contact us within 80 days after the erfor appeared on your statement:
You must notify us of any potential errars inwriting {or slectronically). You may call us, but if you do. we are not required to investigate any potential sttor:and you may have to
pay the amount in question.
While we investigate whether or not there has been: an error, the following are true:
® Wa cannot try to collect the amount in question ot feport you as delingtient on that amount.
* The charge in question may remain on ot statemeant; ‘arid we may continue to charge yoliinterest on that amount: But, if we determine that we miade a mistake, you will not have
to pay the amount in question ot any:interast ar otherfeas related to that amount:
®  While you do not have to pay the amount in guestion, you are responsible for the remainder of your balance.
* We can apply any unpaid amotint against your credit limit.
If we take more than 10 days in fegolving an glactronic transfer inquiry, we will provisionally credit your account for the amount iy guestion so that you will have access to the funds during the
time of our investigation.
Errors Within Your Checking Account, Money Market Savings Account, or Savings Account
In case of errors or questions:abaut your elsctronic transfers telephone us at 1-888-842-6328, writa us at the address provided abuove, or through Navy: Federal Onling Banking as soon as you
can, if you think your statement or receipt is wrong or if you need mots information about a transfer fisted on the statement or racefpt. We must hear from you no later than 60 days after we
sent the FIRST statement on which the problem or error appeared:
® Tell us your name and acgourt ket if ang):
® Describe the error or the transfer ol are unsure abott, and explain as cledtly as you can why your believe it is an atrot o why you hesd more infarmation.
* Tell us the dollar amount of the suspected arror.
We will investigate your complaint and will corract any error promptly. If we take more than 10 businass days to do this, we will provisionally credit your ageount for the amount you think is in error,
so that you will have the use of the money during the time it takes us fo complete our investigation:
Payments
Your check must be payable to Navy Federal Credit Union and include your Checking Line of Credit account number. Include the voucher found at the bottom of your statement and mail the enclosed
envelope to: Navy Federal Credit Union, PO Box 3100, Merrifield, VA 22119-3100. Payments recéivad by 5:00 pm Eastern Time at the mail address abave will be éradited the same day. Mailed payments
for your Checking Line of Credit account may not be commingled with funds designated for credit to other Navy Federal Credit:Union accounts.
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